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ISSUED SOLAR PERMIT REPORT
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Department

ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW

ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW WITH
ESS

ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW WITH ESS
+ PANEL

Online Residential Solar Permit

SOLAR PANEL ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW 2.2%
ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW WITH ESS 64.4%
ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW WITH ESS + PANEL 2.2%
Online Residential Solar Permit 8.9%
SOLAR PANEL 22.2%

Total: 100.0%

 

ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW

PERMIT NO. ADDRESS DESCRIPTION ISSUED DATE STATUS

B-SO25-0330 10/29/2025 ISSUED522 Shelley Ct, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - PV INSTALL 5.7KW, 14 MODULES.

SUB-TOTAL : 1
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ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW WITH ESS

PERMIT NO. ADDRESS DESCRIPTION ISSUED DATE STATUS

B-SO25-0291 10/01/2025 ISSUED1107 Moon Ct, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 5.74kw +27kwh ess +125a load center.

B-SO25-0292 10/02/2025 ISSUED1619 Quail Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 11.07kw +27kwh ESS.

B-SO25-0294 10/06/2025 ISSUED126 Beaumere Wy, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - Install 5.4kW PV w/ 13.5kWh ESS & (N)125A SubPanel.

B-SO25-0298 10/08/2025 ISSUED361 Perry St, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 8.2 kW PV Array 13.5 KWH Energy Storage System. 20 mod

B-SO25-0299 10/08/2025 FINALED201 Heath St, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - Installation of 7.23KW DC system with Tesla powerwall

B-SO25-0300 10/09/2025 ISSUED292 Duarte Ct, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - Install 3.5 kwdc system, install 10kwh battery.

B-SO25-0302 10/10/2025 ISSUED197 Barker St, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - PV INSTALL 3.6KW, 9 MODULES, 1 ESS SA20250929-5128-122

B-SO25-0303 10/10/2025 ISSUED1681 Grand Teton Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - CHEN RESIDENCE: Install Roof mounted solar 4.84kW DC (

B-SO25-0305 10/11/2025 ISSUED304 Sylvia Av, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - Solar PV + ESS. Installation of 6.60 kW roof mount sol

B-SO25-0307 10/13/2025 ISSUED852 Cameron Cl, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - PV INSTALL 8.1KW, 20 MODULES, 2 ESS.

B-SO25-0308 10/13/2025 FINALED935 GOMES LN, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 5.74kw +13.5kwh ess.

B-SO25-0309 10/13/2025 FINALED1517 Yellowstone Av, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - Install 3.960kWDC ROOF MOUNTED PV SYSTEM with ESS.
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B-SO25-0311 10/14/2025 ISSUED1567 HIDDEN CREEK LN, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - Installing 4.05kW Roof Mounted PV Solar+ESS.

B-SO25-0313 10/14/2025 ISSUED884 Horcajo St, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - Roof Mount PV System with Storage.

B-SO25-0314 10/15/2025 ISSUED236 MARKET ST, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 3.480 kw Solar PV System, One (1) Franklin WH APower.

B-SO25-0315 10/15/2025 ISSUED1336 N Hillview Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 6.15kw PV +13.5kwh ESS.

B-SO25-0316 10/20/2025 ISSUED352 Levin St, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 6.97KW DC PV system roof mounted w/ Storage.

B-SO25-0317 10/20/2025 ISSUED612 AMALFI  LP, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 15 panels/6.075KW DC PV system roof mount w/ Tesla PW3

B-SO25-0318 10/20/2025 ISSUED2186 Lacey Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 6.56kw +13.5kwh ESS.

B-SO25-0319 10/20/2025 ISSUED1549 Portola Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - SOLAR INSTALL & ESS (7.82 kW -17 MODS/17 MICRO) & 1 BA

B-SO25-0322 10/22/2025 ISSUED2221 Shiloh Av, MILPITAS, CA Installation of PV System and Energy Storage System

B-SO25-0325 10/24/2025 ISSUED658 Clauser Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - Install 4.5kW PV w/ 13.5kWh ESS.

B-SO25-0326 10/24/2025 ISSUED25 Heath St, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 14KW DC PV system roof mounted w/ storage.

B-SO25-0327 10/24/2025 ISSUED587 Aberdeen Wy, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - Install 8.2kwdc system, install 13.5kw battery.

B-SO25-0332 10/29/2025 ISSUED454 Patricia Ct, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - Solar roof mount 7.92 KW, 18 solar panels, 1 battery.

B-SO25-0333 10/29/2025 ISSUED486 Martil Wy, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 10.25KW DC PV system roof mounted w/ storage.
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B-SO25-0334 10/30/2025 ISSUED634 Clauser Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - PV INSTALL 2.8KW, 7 MODULES, 2 ESS. SA20251030-5128-15

B-SO25-0335 10/30/2025 ISSUED1286 Yosemite Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 5.810 kW rooftop PV and 10kWh battery storage.

B-SO25-0336 10/31/2025 ISSUED946 Jungfrau Ct, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - 946 Jungfrau Ct., Milpitas, CA 95035-Solar PV+ESS

SUB-TOTAL : 29

ONL SOL APP UP TO 15KW WITH ESS + PANEL

PERMIT NO. ADDRESS DESCRIPTION ISSUED DATE STATUS

B-SO25-0306 10/11/2025 ISSUED1144 Starlite Dr, MILPITAS, CA SA+ - MURAT P RESIDENCE SOLAR W/ ESS.

SUB-TOTAL : 1

Online Residential Solar Permit

PERMIT NO. ADDRESS DESCRIPTION ISSUED DATE STATUS

B-SO25-0293 10/03/2025 FINALED1101 Starlite Dr, MILPITAS, CA Roof Mount PV (8) modules (3.28) KW and 1 125A Enphase IQ Co

B-SO25-0295 10/06/2025 FINALED1721 Pebble Beach Ct, MILPITAS, CA PV Rooftop 10.25 kW + ESS (1) Tesla Powerwall 3.

B-SO25-0312 10/14/2025 ISSUED1618 Grand Teton Dr, MILPITAS, CA Solar panels.

B-SO25-0329 10/27/2025 ISSUED182 Hobbs Ct, MILPITAS, CA SOLAR INSTALL & ESS (5.52 kW -12 MODS/12 MICRO) & 1 BATTERY

SUB-TOTAL : 4
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SOLAR PANEL

PERMIT NO. ADDRESS DESCRIPTION ISSUED DATE STATUS

B-SO25-0251 10/07/2025 FINALED244 Tiny St, MILPITAS, CA MCALISTER RESIDENCE: Install 4.3 kW PV solar system, 10 pane

B-SO25-0104 10/08/2025 ISSUED1225 MONTAGUE EX, MILPITAS, CA NEW VISION CHURCH: Install 173.25 kW (315 Modules) roof moun

B-SO25-0296 10/10/2025 REASSIGNED480 Lomer Wy, MILPITAS, CA WILLIAMS RESIDENCE: Install 12 PV  modules(5.22 KW) with ESS

B-SO25-0115 10/16/2025 ISSUED2081 Calle Mesa Alta, MILPITAS, CA HILLCREST TERRACE HOA: Install 25 Qcell, 10.25kw, 410 panels

B-SO24-0140 10/22/2025 ISSUED1726 HOURET CT, MILPITAS, CA PINNACLE TOWNHOMES:  Bldg.# 8, Type 100 , 10.25KW  and (25)

B-SO24-0264 10/22/2025 ISSUED1621 BARBER LN, MILPITAS, CA VENTURE ENTERPRISE INNOVATION INC.: Commercial Rooftop solar

B-SO25-0262 10/24/2025 ISSUED830 Alcosta Dr, MILPITAS, CA VU MACDUY: Install 6.23kW (15) Roof mounted PV (1) ESS Syste

B-SO25-0279 10/28/2025 ISSUED949 Galindo Ct, MILPITAS, CA MYLAVARAPU RESIDENCE: Install 11.44 kW Roof Mount Solar Syst

B-SO25-0323 10/28/2025 ISSUED765 Las Lomas Dr, MILPITAS, CA LU RESIDENCE: Instal (29) Modules 11.89 kw PV+ 27kwh ESS

B-SO25-0328 10/30/2025 ISSUED690 Penitencia St, MILPITAS, CA MARAM RESIDENCE: Install 9.68 kW DC (22 Module) and (1) TESL

SUB-TOTAL : 10

TOTAL  NUMBER OF SOLAR PERMIT: 45
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